CHARTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING CITY OF LAKE CITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Charter Review Board as appointed by City Council Resolution No. 2010-013, for the City of Lake City, Florida will hold a public meeting on Tuesday, March 30, 2010. The meeting is scheduled for 6:00 p.m. at City Hall, 205 North Marion Street, Lake City, Florida. The agenda is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes March 23, 2010
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Charter Review Comments/Recommendations from County Commission and County Manager
- 6. Read into Record Email and/or Mail Suggestions Received
- 7. Review Article IV of the Charter
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Recommendation Review
- 10.Next Meeting Date (April 12, 2010 at 6:00 PM)
- 11.Adjournment

All interested persons are invited to attend.

A copy of the Charter may be obtained from the City Clerks Office at 719-5756 or may be viewed on the City website at lcfla.com.

Recommended changes to the Charter can be submitted:

- 1. Mail to: City of Lake City Charter Review Board, C/O Ann Skinner, Chair, 205 North Marion Avenue, Lake City, Florida 32055
- 2. Email to: charter@lcfla.com
- 3. In person during public comments section of any Charter Review Board Meeting.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: If you require special aid or services as addressed in the American Disabilities Act, please contact the City Manager's Office at (386) 719-5768.

City of Lake City, Florida AUDREY E SIKES City Clerk